
Anchor: CES Anchor: CES
Bus: 512 Bus: 512

1 8:00 AM 407 N CEDAR ST 1 3:50 PM 11252 S TOWNSHIP RD
2 8:05 AM 346 S LOCUST ST 2 3:50 PM 11775 S TOWNSHIP RD
3 8:05 AM 250/255/251 S LOCUST ST 3 3:51 PM 10940 S TOWNSHIP RD
4 8:09 AM 1111 SE 3RD AVE 4 3:51 PM 10694 S TOWNSHIP RD
5 8:11 AM 450 S PINE ST 5 3:52 PM 10434 S TOWNSHIP RD
6 8:12 AM 1310/1290 SE TOWNSHIP RD 6 3:54 PM 1310/1290 SE TOWNSHIP RD
7 8:13 AM 539 S REDWOOD ST 7 3:57 PM 250/255/251 S LOCUST ST
8 8:15 AM 1281 SE 12TH LOOP 8 4:04 PM 1111 SE 3RD AVE
9 8:22 AM 1907 SE 1ST AVE 9 4:06 PM 450 S PINE ST

10 8:26 AM 10694 S TOWNSHIP RD 10 4:07 PM 539 S REDWOOD ST
11 8:26 AM 10770 S TOWNSHIP RD 11 4:09 PM 1281 SE 12TH LOOP
12 8:26 AM 11099 S TOWNSHIP RD 12 4:16 PM 1907 SE 1ST AVE
13 8:27 AM 11255 S TOWNSHIP RD 13 4:21 PM 407 N CEDAR ST
14 8:27 AM 11252 S TOWNSHIP RD

Bus: 513
Bus: 513 1 3:50 PM 24515 S CENTRAL POINT RD

1 8:01 AM 718 SE TOWNSHIP RD 2 3:52 PM 24747 S CENTRAL POINT RD
2 8:02 AM S MAPLE ST @ SE 5TH AVE 3 3:54 PM 11474 S MULINO RD
3 8:04 AM S MANZANITA CT @ SE 4TH AVE 4 3:54 PM S MULINO RD @ S LILLI LN
4 8:05 AM SE 4TH AVE @ S LOCUST ST 5 3:56 PM 11592 S MULINO RD
5 8:07 AM S PINE ST @ SE 7TH AVE 6 3:57 PM S MULINO RD @ S ADKINS CIR
6 8:09 AM S PONDEROSA ST @ SE 9TH AVE 7 4:02 PM 11008 S MULINO RD
7 8:11 AM S REDWOOD ST @ SE 10TH AVE 8 4:03 PM S MULINO RD @ S BLUNDELL RD
8 8:13 AM SE 11TH AVE @ S SYCAMORE ST 9 4:04 PM 10567 S MULINO RD
9 8:15 AM 1600 SE 10TH AVE 10 4:05 PM 10381 S MULINO RD

10 8:15 AM SE 10TH AVE @ S TEAKWOOD ST 11 4:09 PM S TEAKWOOD ST @ SE 10TH AVE
11 8:19 AM 10381 S MULINO RD 12 4:10 PM 1600 SE 10TH AVE
12 8:20 AM 10567 S MULINO RD 13 4:10 PM S SYCAMORE ST @ SE 11TH AVE
13 8:20 AM S MULINO RD @ S BLUNDELL RD 14 4:12 PM S REDWOOD ST @ SE 10TH AVE
14 8:23 AM 11474 S MULINO RD 15 4:13 PM SE 9TH AVE @ S PONDEROSA ST
15 8:24 AM S MULINO RD @ S LILLI LN 16 4:14 PM SE 7TH AVE @ S PINE ST
16 8:25 AM 11592 S MULINO RD 17 4:16 PM S PINE ST @ S OAK PL
17 8:32 AM 24747 S CENTRAL POINT RD 18 4:17 PM 718 SE TOWNSHIP RD
18 8:33 AM 24515 S CENTRAL POINT RD 19 4:18 PM S MAPLE ST @ SE 5TH AVE

20 4:19 PM S MANZANITA CT @ SE 4TH AVE
Bus: 514 21 4:21 PM SE 4TH AVE @ S LOCUST ST

1 8:15 AM 10285 S NEW ERA RD
2 8:18 AM 20762 S SOUTH END RD Bus: 514
3 8:18 AM S SOUTH END RD @ S ROCKY BLUFF LN 1 3:47 PM S LELAND RD @ S CRESTVIEW DR
4 8:18 AM 20676 S SOUTH END RD 2 3:49 PM 13876 S NEW ERA RD
5 8:24 AM 20296 S MAY RD 3 3:50 PM 13356 S NEW ERA RD
6 8:30 AM 10038 NEW ERA RD 4 3:50 PM 13101 S NEW ERA RD
7 8:38 AM 11889 S NEW ERA RD 5 3:50 PM 13030 S NEW ERA RD
8 8:41 AM S NEW ERA RD@S PARROT CREEK RD 6 3:51 PM S NEW ERA RD@S PARROT CREEK RD
9 8:43 AM 13356 S NEW ERA RD 7 3:55 PM 11889 S NEW ERA RD

10 8:44 AM 13876 S NEW ERA RD 8 3:59 PM 10285 S NEW ERA RD
9 4:00 PM 10038 NEW ERA RD

Bus: 515 10 4:06 PM 20762 S SOUTH END RD
1 8:00 AM 445 S IVY ST 11 4:07 PM S SOUTH END RD @ S ROCKY BLUFF LN
2 8:06 AM S TOWNSHIP RD @ S SKYLANE DR 12 4:07 PM 20676 S SOUTH END RD
3 8:08 AM 11252 S TOWNSHIP RD 13 4:10 PM 20296 S MAY RD
4 8:17 AM 12411 S CRITESER RD
5 8:17 AM 12911 S CRITESER RD Bus: 515
6 8:25 AM 22560 S CENTRAL POINT RD 1 3:47 PM S CARUS RD @ S WARD CT
7 8:27 AM 22925 S CENTRAL POINT RD 2 3:49 PM 23078 S CENTRAL POINT RD
8 8:27 AM 22996 S CENTRAL PT RD 3 3:50 PM 22560 S CENTRAL POINT RD
9 8:29 AM 23108 S CENTRAL POINT RD 4 3:55 PM 12411 S CRITESER RD

10 8:30 AM S CARUS RD @ S WARD CT 5 3:55 PM 12617 S CRITESER RD
6 3:56 PM 12911 S CRITESER RD

Bus: 516 7 4:03 PM 22990/22991 S CENTRAL POINT RD
1 8:23 AM 13429 S LELAND RD 8 4:06 PM 11252 S TOWNSHIP RD
2 8:24 AM S LELAND RD @ S TAHYEE RD 9 4:08 PM S TOWNSHIP RD @ S SKYLANE DR
3 8:26 AM 14001 S LELAND RD
4 8:26 AM 14075 S LELAND RD Bus: 516
5 8:26 AM S LELAND RD @ S CLEARVIEW CT 1 3:47 PM S LELAND RD @ S CLOUDVIEW DR
6 8:28 AM S LARKSPUR AVE @ S IRONWOOD RD 2 3:48 PM S LELAND RD @ S CRESTVIEW DR
7 8:29 AM S IRONWOOD RD @ S CONIFER CT 3 3:49 PM 14410 S LELAND RD
8 8:29 AM S IRONWOOD RD @ S SOMERSET DR 4 3:49 PM S LELAND RD @ S LEE DR
9 8:30 AM 21922 S SOMERSET DR 5 3:50 PM S LARKSPUR AVE @ S HAWTHORNE CT

10 8:31 AM S LELAND RD @ S CRESTVIEW DR 6 3:51 PM S LARKSPUR AVE @ S IRONWOOD RD
11 8:32 AM 14410 S LELAND RD 7 3:52 PM S IRONWOOD RD @ S CONIFER CT
12 8:32 AM S LELAND RD @ S LEE DR 8 3:53 PM S IRONWOOD RD @ S SOMERSET DR
13 8:34 AM 21745 S FOOTHILLS AVE 9 3:53 PM 21903 S SOMERSET DR
14 8:34 AM S FOOTHILLS AVE@SL FARM POND CT/TURN AROUND 10 3:54 PM S LELAND RD @ S CLEARVIEW CT

CARUS	MORNING	ROUTES CARUS	AFTERNOON	ROUTES



11 3:55 PM 14075 S LELAND RD
Bus: 517 12 3:55 PM 21745 S FOOTHILLS AVE

1 8:21 AM S KIRK RD @ S NANCY KAUTZ LN 13 3:56 PM S FOOTHILLS AVE@SL FARM POND CT/TURN AROUND
2 8:23 AM 15211 S KIRK RD 14 3:58 PM 14001 S LELAND RD
3 8:26 AM S HWY 213 @ S MUELLER RD 15 3:59 PM S LELAND RD @ S TAHYEE RD
4 8:30 AM S GREENTREE DR @ S MOSSY ROCK CT 16 4:00 PM 13429 S LELAND RD
5 8:32 AM S GREENTREE DR @ S CASCABERRY CT
6 8:34 AM S GREENTREE DR @ S MOSSY ROCK CT Bus: 517
7 8:36 AM 21649 S HWY 213 1 3:44 PM 15211 S KIRK RD
8 8:37 AM S LELAND RD @ S TONYA CT 2 3:45 PM S KIRK RD @ S NANCY KAUTZ LN
9 8:39 AM S LESLIE AVE @ S DALES AVE 3 3:46 PM 22802 S HWY 213

10 8:40 AM S DALES AVE @ S MARILYNS AVE 4 3:48 PM S LELAND RD @ S TONYA CT
11 8:41 AM 15145 S DALES AVE 5 3:49 PM S LESLIE AVE @ S DALES AVE
12 8:42 AM S DALES AVE @ S DANS AVE 6 3:50 PM S DALES AVE @ S MARILYNS AVE
13 8:43 AM 22092 S DANS AVE 7 3:51 PM 15145 S DALES AVE
14 8:43 AM 22061 S DANS AVE 8 3:52 PM 15059 S DALES AVE

9 3:52 PM S DALES AVE @ S DANS AVE
Bus: 518 10 3:53 PM 22082 S DANS AVE

1 8:04 AM 15264 S CARUS RD 11 3:54 PM 22061 S DANS AVE
2 8:05 AM 15494 S CARUS RD 12 3:57 PM S GREENTREE DR @ S MOSSY ROCK CT
3 8:06 AM 15630 S CARUS RD 13 3:58 PM 15000 S GREENTREE DR
4 8:12 AM 15835 S SPANGLER RD 14 3:59 PM 15080 S GREENTREE DR
5 8:13 AM 15198 S SPANGLER RD 15 3:59 PM S GREENTREE DR @ S CASCABERRY CT
6 8:14 AM 15000 S SPANGLER RD 16 4:02 PM 21649 S HWY 213
7 8:15 AM 14958 S SPANGLER RD 17 4:04 PM S HWY 213 @ S MUELLER RD
8 8:17 AM 14347 S SPANGLER RD
9 8:19 AM 13443 S SPANGLER RD Bus: 518

10 8:20 AM 13238 S SPANGLER RD 1 3:46 PM S HWY 213 @ EXCALIBUR MOBILE HOME CT
11 8:21 AM S SPANGLER RD @ S CASTO RD 2 3:48 PM 13945 S CARUS RD
12 8:22 AM 12801 S CASTO RD 3 3:49 PM 13862 S CARUS RD
13 8:23 AM 12522 S CASTO RD 4 3:50 PM 13855 S CARUS RD
14 8:24 AM 12518 S CASTO RD 5 3:51 PM 13522 S CARUS RD
15 8:24 AM 12328 S CASTO RD 6 3:53 PM S CARUS RD @ S MACDONALDS PL
16 8:26 AM 12002 S CASTO RD 7 3:55 PM 12547 S CARUS RD
17 8:27 AM 12015 S CARUS RD 8 3:56 PM 12190 S CARUS RD
18 8:28 AM 12190 S CARUS RD 9 3:57 PM 12015 S CARUS RD
19 8:30 AM 12547 S CARUS RD 10 3:58 PM 12002 S CASTO RD
20 8:31 AM S CARUS RD @ S MACDONALDS PL 11 4:00 PM 12401 S CASTO RD
21 8:33 AM 13522 S CARUS RD 12 4:00 PM 12522 S CASTO RD
22 8:35 AM 13855 S CARUS RD 13 4:02 PM 12801 S CASTO RD
23 8:35 AM 13862 S CARUS RD 14 4:03 PM S CASTO RD @ S SPANGLER RD
24 8:38 AM S HWY 213 @ EXCALIBUR MOBILE HOME CT 15 4:04 PM 13238 S SPANGLER RD

16 4:05 PM 13443 S SPANGLER RD
Bus: 519 17 4:07 PM 14460 S SPANGLER RD

1 8:08 AM 2112 SE 1ST AVE 18 4:08 PM 14958 S SPANGLER RD
2 8:10 AM 2226 SE 1ST AVE 19 4:09 PM 15000 S SPANGLER RD
3 8:12 AM SE 1ST AVE @ S MULINO RD 20 4:10 PM 15198 S SPANGLER RD
4 8:15 AM 22992 S HAINES RD 21 4:12 PM 15835 S SPANGLER RD
5 8:19 AM 2595 SE TERRITORIAL RD 22 4:12 PM S SPANGLER RD @ S NEWKIRCHNER RD
6 8:23 AM 22200 S HAINES RD 23 4:18 PM 15630 S CARUS RD

24 4:19 PM 15568 S CARUS RD
25 4:20 PM 15495 S CARUS RD
26 4:21 PM 15356 S CARUS RD

Bus: 519
1 3:49 PM 11260 S BREMER RD
2 3:50 PM 11072 S BREMER RD
3 3:53 PM 22992 S HAINES RD
4 3:56 PM 2631 SE TERRITORIAL RD
5 3:56 PM 2595 SE TERRITORIAL RD
6 3:59 PM 22200 S HAINES RD
7 4:03 PM 22992 S HAINES RD
8 4:04 PM 2590 SE 1ST AVE
9 4:05 PM 2226 SE 1ST AVE

10 4:06 PM 2112 SE 1ST AVE


